
 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 
 
 
In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power's 
Proposed Tariff Revisions to Electric Service 
Schedule No. 37, Avoided Cost Purchases 
from Qualifying Facilities  
 
 

 
Docket No. 17-035-T07 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION OF 
IRION A. SANGER  

 

 
 Based on the motion for admission pro hac vice of Irion A. Sanger, the consent of 

sponsoring local counsel Adam S. Long, and a finding by the Commission that admission pro hac 

vice of Mr. Sanger will serve the interests of the parties and the efficient and just administration 

of the docket, it is hereby ordered that Mr. Sanger be admitted pro hac vice as counsel for the 

Renewable Energy Coalition in the above-referenced docket. 

 
DATED this ____ of _____________ 2017. 

 
_______________________________________ 
Commission LeVar 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
Commission Clark 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
Commission White 
 

 
 
Attest: 
 
 
___________________________ 
Commission Secretary 
  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I CERTIFY that on the ___ day of ______________, 2017, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 

 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
J. Craig Smith (jcsmith@smithlawonline.com) 
Adam S. Long (along@smithlawonline.com) 
Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 
 
John Lowe (jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com) 
Renewable Energy Coalition 
 
Irion Sanger (irion@sanger-law.com) 
Sanger Law, P.C. 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 

By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services  
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 

 

Administrative Assistant 
 


